Business Fee Schedule

EFFECTIVE AS OF 09/10/2024

BUSINESS CHECKING

Quest Business Performance Checking
+ 250 free transactions’ per month
($0.30 thereafter per transaction)
Quest Business Balance Checking
LowBalanceFee ...........cccviiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, $10.00
(Fee waived if there is a $5,000 average
daily balance)
Anchor Business Checking Low BalanceFee ............. $25.00
(Fee waived if there is a $25,000 minimum
monthly balance)

*Transactions include: Checks paid/withdrawals, Deposits, ACH debits and credits,
POS/Debit transactions. Each check deposited equals one transaction.

GENERAL BUSINESS FEES

Overdraft TransferFee .................cccoeviiiieneeeann.. FREE
Insufficient/Uncollected Funds Fee (Ret) ............... FREE
Insufficient/Uncollected Funds Fee (Paid)
e Overdrafts $9.99 andunder .......................... . FREE
e Overdrafts $10.00-$99.99 ...................ceeveenn . $10.00
e Overdrafts $100.00 and over ........................... $20.00
Stop Payment
¢ MONEY OTABT +.nvvinrtent e eteeteaeeaeeeneeaneennnns $30.00
e Official ChECK ..vviiiiiiiiiiie e $30.00
e Personal CheCK ...uvvviiiiiiieeiiieeeie e $30.00
A CH o s $30.00
¢ BillPAYMENT ...uiitiitiit ittt eeeeeaennes $30.00
Copy of Check / Statement ..........cceveeeeeeieneenneinns. $7.00
RedepoSit CheCK FEE .....c.cevviiniiiniiineiiieiiieanaanenns $15.00
Returned CheCKFEe ..ooviinniiiiiiiii e $15.00
Foreign Check CoOlleCtioN .......coveieeeeinieiineeannnennss $25.00
Wire Transfers (INbound) ......ceevveeeirieeiieeenneeannn.. . $12.00
Wire Transfers (Outbound - Domestic) ..........ccevennne $20.00
Wire Transfers (Outbound - International) ............... $40.00
Cash Deposited (Per Strap) .....eeeeereeeeeirreeennnnnn.. . $0.25
Coin Deposited (PErROIL) ....ovviiriiiiiiiiieieaeneanenns $0.10
Cash Purchased (per Strap) ........cooeeveeviiuiiiniinnnnn. . $0.25
Cash Purchased (PerROIL) ....ovvvvriiiiiiiereeiiiiinnannn. . $0.10
NiIBht DEPOSIT vttt eeeeeees FREE

+ Cloth deposit bags - $30 deposit
» Disposable bags can be purchased independently
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Domestic Wire Transfer Service ...................... $10.00/mo
(Plus $12.00 per Wire Transfer)
ACH Transfer Service
¢ UNAer SOTLEIMS wvvveennrreenieenneeeaieeaaaaens $10.00/mo
¢ 50 =100 TEEIMS «vvvneeeemnneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaenenn $15.00/mo
* OVEr 10O TEEIMS «eennnreetniieeiiieaaiieeaaaeen $35.00/mo
» Same Day ACH ServiceFee ..................... $10.00/mo
ES170) o)1 225114 111) 14 H $20.00
(Processed through Online Banking)
Mobile Remote Deposit
* MobileServiceFee ......ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin. FREE
» Remote Deposit Service Fee ............coouvinn $25.00/mo
MISCELLANEOUS
Pay Your Loan
» Convenience Fee (Payment by Phone) ............. $15.00
Express Bill Payment
e ChECK oottt $25.00
e ElECLIONIC wvviiteiiiieiee e $5.00
TNACTIVILY FEE .ouviiiniiiiit i $5.00/mo
(No activity for 12 months.)
Account Verification .............ccoeeeviiiiiniannnn.. $10.00
ESChEAtIMENT ...uvvirit ittt ereeeeeeeeeree s $50.00
Levy/Garnishment Processing ........................ $100.00
Account Research (per Hour) ...............coeeuennn. . $30.00
MONEY OTABT ...vveie it $4.00
Cashier’s CheCK ........ooeeviiiriiiiiaiiiiiiiaaneannnnn. $5.00
Positive Pay
© 8ervICeFee ...ttt $50.00/mo
Undeliverable Mail ......oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaannn. $5.00/mo
ATM
ATM Foreign TransactionFee ..........coviiiiiiinnnn $2.00
ATM /Debit Card Replacement ......................... $5.00
ATM / Debit Card Replacement (Rush) ................ $25.00
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